251
230 kV Aluminum
Bolted Bus Supports
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00159, Revision 2, 11.30.18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
23
0
kV

2. For two 300 MCM cable, with a 3 in Bolt Circle C2SP87-3-AA.
3. For base mounting dimensions and hardware see page 3 in the general catalog index.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
CABLE RANGE
SPS BOLT
CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES BOLT
SIZEALUMINUM ACSR
MIN MAX MIN MAX A B D T W
CSP56-3-AA 8SOL 250MCM 6 #4/0 1/8-1/4 3 2 1/4 2 1/2 4 1/4 3/8 1 1/2
CSP56-5-AA 8SOL 250MCM 6 #4/0 1/8-1/4 5 2 1/4 2 1/2 6 1/4 3/8 1 1/2
CSP87-3-AA 300MCM 556.5MCM 226.8MCM 556.5MCM 3/8-1/2 3 2 1/2 2 1/2 4 1/4 3/8 1 1/4 1/2
CSP87-5-AA 300MCM 556.5MCM 226.8MCM 556.5MCM 3/8-1/2 5 2 1/2 2 1/2 6 1/4 3/8 1 1/4 1/2
CSP87-7-AA 300MCM 556.5MCM 226.8MCM 556.5MCM 3/8-1/2 7 2 1/2 2 1/2 8 1/2  1/2 1 1/4  1/2
CSP111-3-AA 636MCM 900MCM 556.5MCM 795MCM  1/2 3 2 3/4 2 3/4 4 1/4 3/8 1 1/2 1/2
CSP111-5-AA 636MCM 900MCM 556.5MCM 795MCM  1/2 5 2 3/4 2 3/4 6 1/4 3/8 1 1/2 1/2
CSP111-7-AA 636MCM 900MCM 556.5MCM 795MCM 1/2 7 2 3/4 2 3/4 8 1/2 1/2 1 1/2 1/2
CSP125-3-AA 954MCM 1192.5MCM 795MCM 1113MCM  3/4 3 3 2 3/4 4 1/4 3/8 1 3/4 1/2
CSP125-5-AA 954MCM 1192.5MCM 795MCM 1113MCM  3/4 5 3 2 3/4 6 1/4 1/2 1 3/4 1/2
CSP125-7-AA 954MCM 1192.5MCM 795MCM 1113MCM  3/4 7 3 2 3/4 8 1/2 1/2 1 3/4 1/2
CSP143-3-AA 1272MCM 1510.5MCM 1113MCM 1431MCM 1 3 3 3/8 2 3/4 4 1/4  3/8 1 7/8 1/2
CSP143-5-AA 1272MCM 1510.5MCM 1113MCM 1431MCM 1 5 3 3/8 2 3/4 6 1/4 1/2 1 7/8 1/2
CSP143-7-AA 1272MCM 1510.5MCM 1113MCM 1431MCM 1 7 3 3/8 2 3/4 8 1/2 1/2 1 7/8 1/2
CSP163-3-AA 1590MCM 2000MCM 1431MCM 1780MCM 1 3 3 1/2 2 3/4 4 1/4 3/8 2 1/16 5/8
CSP163-5-AA 1590MCM 2000MCM 1431MCM 1780MCM 1 5 3 1/2 2 3/4 6 1/4 1/2 2 1/16 5/8
CSP163-7-AA 1590MCM 2000MCM 1431MCM 1780MCM 1 7 3 1/2 2 3/4 8 1/2 1/2 2 1/16 5/8
CSP182-3-AA 2000MCM 2500MCM 2034MCM 2312MCM 1 1/4 3 3 5/8 3 1/4 4 1/4 3/8 2 1/2 5/8
CSP182-5-AA 2000MCM 2500MCM 2034MCM 2312MCM 1 1/4 5 3 5/8 3 1/4 6 1/4 3/8 2 1/2 5/8
CSP182-7-AA 2000MCM 2500MCM 2034MCM 2312MCM 1 1/4 7 3 5/8 3 1/4 8 1/2 1/2 2 1/2 5/8
CSP199-3-AA 2000MCM 3000MCM 2034MCM 2870MCM 1-1/4 - 1-1/2 3 3 5/8 3 1/4 4 1/4 3/8 2 5/8 5/8
CSP199-5-AA 2000MCM 3000MCM 2034MCM 2870MCM 1-1/4 - 1-1/2 5 3 5/8 3 1/4 6 1/4 1/2 2 5/8 5/8
CSP216-3-AA 2500MCM 3500MCM — — 1 1/2 3 3 5/8 3 1/4 4 1/4 7/16 3 1/4 5/8
CSP216-5-AA 2500MCM 3500MCM — — 1 1/2 5 3 5/8 3 1/4 6 1/4 7/16 3 1/4 5/8
TYPE CSP-AA, C2SP-AA
One or Two Pipe Cable Bus Support

Notes
For base mounting dimensions and hardware see page 3 in the general catalog index.
Ordering Information
CATALOG
NUMBER
CONDUCTOR RANGE SPS/EHPS DIAMETER BOLT
CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX A F H W
PSRE75-3-AA #2 STR 800 MCM 1/2 3/4  1/4 1  1/16 3 1 1/2 4 1/4 1 2 13/16
PSRE75-5-AA #2 STR 800 MCM 1/2 3/4  1/4 1  1/16 5 1 1/2 6 1/4 1 2 13/16
PSRE125-3-AA 556.5 MCM 2000 MCM 3/4 1 1/4 13/16 1 11/16 3 1 3/4 4 1/4 1 3  7/16
PSRE125-5-AA 556.5 MCM 2000 MCM 3/4 1 1/4 13/16 1 11/16 5 1 3/4 6 1/4 1 3  7/16
PSRE159-3-AA 1/0 STR 1590 MCM  1/2 1  3/8 1  5/11 3 1 5/8 4 1/4 1 5/8 2 3/4
PSRE159-5-AA 1/0 STR 1590 MCM  1/2 1  3/8 1  5/11 5 1 5/8 6 1/4 1 5/8 2 3/4
PSRE159-7-AA 1/0 STR 1590 MCM  1/2 1  3/8 1  5/11 7 1 5/8 8 1/2 1 5/8 2 3/4
PSRE200-3-AA 2000 MCM 3500 MCM 1 1/4 2 1 5/8 2 3/8 3 1 3/4 4 1/4 1 4 1/8
PSRE200-5-AA 2000 MCM 3500 MCM 1 1/4 2 1 5/8 2 3/8 5 1 3/4 6 1/4 1 4 1/8
TYPE PSRE-AA
Low Mounting Variable Bus Support for Cable/Pipe
A
3/8